

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2719/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2026 in MCRLC No.59441/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

BHAGWAN KEWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48991/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 48990/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, learned counsel accepts and waives notice on behalf of the respondent - State and he is permitted to file counter-affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today.

List on 23.03.2026.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)